# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMG Technologies, Inc.		12/12/2004	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grand Rounds Software, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	450 Colwell Lane	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78356232	GRAND ROUNDS
Serial Number:	78406324	CRIB NOTES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203 327 4500

Email: trademark@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

One Landmark Square, 10th Floor Address Line 1:

Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0001567UST1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terrence J. McAllister

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TM.Assignment.Grand#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002992 FRAME: 0586

900016793

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FMG TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks GRAND ROUNDS and CRIB NOTES (hereinafter "the Trademarks") and the following trademark applications which are pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
GRAND ROUNDS	78/356,232	January 23, 2004
CRIB NOTES	78/406,324	April 22, 2004

WHEREAS, GRAND ROUNDS SOFTWARE, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal offices at 450 Colwell Lane, Conshohooken, Pennsylvania, 19428 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the  $\frac{12^{4n}}{3}$  day of  $\frac{b_{3}}{2}$  and  $\frac{b_{3}}{3}$ , 2004.

FMG. TECHNOLGIES, INC.

Name: Ned Moore

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002992 FRAME: 0587

**RECORDED: 12/16/2004**